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38 Event
Record(s)
Found.
. Commenced . View
Case Court File Date By Status Nature Style Location Al
4 04/02/2012 Orignal Will Closed Deposit of Will 'NELVA E
412249 Case with NO BRUNSTING Parties
Application
4 04/09/2013 Application OPEN Declaratory NELVA E.
412249-401 Judgement BRUNSTING, Parties
(Indep.) DECEASED

Case File Date Event Comments Pgs Document ID
412249 04/02/2012 Pu_rported 12 PBT-2012-274046

Will
412249 04/02/2012 Case PPURPORTED WILL

Initiated - 12 PBT-2012-122649

Orignal Will

412249 08/15/2012 Application to PW-LTPOSTDOD 04 01 2009RETURN DATE

Probate Will AUGUST 27 2012
and Issuance 2 PBT-2012-274039

of Letters
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File Date Event Comments Pgs Document ID

Testamentary

412249 08/15/2012 Civil Case
Information 1
Sheet

412249 08/15/2012 Receipt#
998812
generated for 0
the amount
of $ 248.00

412249 08/16/2012 PW-LT-
Posting

412249 08/27/2012 Citation SERVED CITATION ON APPLICATION FOR
Returned PROBATE OF LAST WILL BY POSTING

412249  08/28/2012 Proof of Misc. OF DEATH AND OTHER FACTS, DRINA
Types BRUNSTING

412249 08/28/2012 Admitted Will TO PROBATE 12 PBT-2012-287034

412249 08/28/2012 Order ORDERED WILL ADMITTED TO PROBATE,
Admitting LETTERS TESTAMENTARY TO CARL HENRY
Will and BRUNSTING, WHO IS APPOINTED
Issuance of INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR, W/O BOND,
Letters APPRAISERS WAIVED, SIGNED AUGUST 28,
Testamentary 2012

412249 08/28/2012 Letter
Application

PBT-2012-274050

2  PBT-2012-274144

2  PBT-2012-285513

2  PBT-2012-287033

2  PBT-2012-287037

1 PBT-2012-286998
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412249
412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

08/28/2012

08/28/2012
09/05/2012

11/26/2012

11/26/2012

11/26/2012

11/26/2012

11/26/2012

Letter
Application
Oath

Notice to
Creditors

Application
for Extension

Affidavit

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S AFFIDAVIT

OFCOMPLIANCE WITH NOTICE
REQUIRMENTSUNDER SECTION 128A,

TEXAS PROBATE CODE

Conform
Copies
Receipt#
1014109
generated for
the amount
of $1.00
Receipt#
1014110
generated for
the amount

16

PBT-2012-286999

PBT-2012-287012

PBT-2012-296279

PBT-2012-383707

PBT-2012-383709
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412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

412249

File Date

12/05/2012

12/26/2012

03/26/2013

04/05/2013

04/05/2013

05/22/2014

06/06/2014

10/17/2014

10/17/2014

10/20/2014

10/20/2014

10/21/2014

10/28/2014

10/28/2014

10/29/2014

11/03/2014

11/03/2014

Event

of $ 2.00

Order to
Extension

Misc. Notice

Inventory
(Indep.)
Order on
Inventory
(Indep.)
Drop Order
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Comments

ORDERED DATE FOR FILING INVENTORY
EXTENDED TO MARCH 26, 2013, SIGNED
11/30/12

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL-
MAUREEN KUZIK MCCUTCHEN

ORDERED INVENTORY, APPRAISEMENT AND
LIST OF CLAIMS APPROVED, SIGNED APRIL
4, 2013

SIGNED APRIL 4, 2013,D OCKET DROP

Miscellaneous GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO

Order

REMANDSIGNED ON 5/15/2014 BY UNITED
STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Miscellaneous ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO

Order
Letter
Application

Letter
Application

REMAND, SIGNED MAY 15, 2014

Application of PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR DISTRIBUTION
Miscellaneous OF TRUST FUNDS

kind
ELECTRONIC
FILING FEE

Receipt#
1144056
generated for
the amount
of $2.00
ELECTRONIC
FILING FEE
Notice of
Hearing
Receipt#
1145819
generated for
the amount
of $2.00
ELECTRONIC
FILING FEE

Amended

ON THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2014 AT 9:30
AM

NOTICE OF HEARING - RESCHEDULED FOR
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 17, AT 2:00 PM

Pas

Document ID

PBT-2012-396204

PBT-2012-413506

PBT-2013-99449

PBT-2013-111081

PBT-2013-111083

PBT-2014-170812

PBT-2014-188311

PBT-2014-339026

PBT-2014-339027

PBT-2014-342716

PBT-2014-351308

PBT-2014-357957
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11/04/2014 Receipt#
1147120
generated for
the amount
of $ 2.00

11/04/2014 Miscellaneous GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR
Order DISTRIBUTION OF TRUST FUNDSTHIS
INSTRUMENT RETURN UNSIGNED BY
JUDGE'S OFFICE

Pas

1

Document ID

PBT-2014-358733

11/15/2014 9:53 AM



