



STAN STANART
Dcglobal.net

[Logout](#) | [Edit Profile](#) | [Change](#)

[Courts](#)

[Property Records](#)

[Personal Records](#)

[Other](#)

Probate - November 1837 to present

Case Number: 412249		<input type="button" value="Search"/>	Images available from Jan. 1, 2008 to Present 38 Event Record(s) Found.
<input checked="" type="radio"/> Party Name <input type="radio"/> Attorney <input type="radio"/> Last Name First - No Punctuation File Date (From): <input type="text" value="MM/DD/YYYY"/> (To): <input type="text" value="MM/DD/YYYY"/>		<input type="button" value="Search"/>	

Case	Court	File Date	Commenced By	Status	Nature	Style	Location	View All
412249	4	04/02/2012	Orignal Will	Closed Case	Deposit of Will with NO Application	NELVA E BRUNSTING		Parties
412249-401	4	04/09/2013	Application	OPEN	Declaratory Judgement (Indep.)	NELVA E. BRUNSTING, DECEASED		Parties

Case	File Date	Event	Comments	Pgs	Document ID
412249	04/02/2012	Purported Will		12	PBT-2012-274046
412249	04/02/2012	Case Initiated - Orignal Will	PPURPORTED WILL	12	PBT-2012-122649
412249	08/15/2012	Application to PW-LTPOSTDOD 04 01 2009RETURN DATE Probate Will and Issuance of Letters	AUGUST 27 2012	2	PBT-2012-274039

<u>Case</u>	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Comments</u>	<u>Pgs</u>	<u>Document ID</u>	
		Testamentary				
412249	08/15/2012	Civil Case Information Sheet		1	PBT-2012-274050	
412249	08/15/2012	Receipt# 998812	generated for the amount of \$ 248.00	0		
412249	08/16/2012	PW-LT- Posting		2	PBT-2012-274144	
412249	08/27/2012	Citation Returned	SERVED CITATION ON APPLICATION FOR PROBATE OF LAST WILL BY POSTING	2	PBT-2012-285513	
412249	08/28/2012	Proof of Misc. Types	OF DEATH AND OTHER FACTS, DRINA BRUNSTING	2	PBT-2012-287033	
412249	08/28/2012	Admitted Will	TO PROBATE	12	PBT-2012-287034	
412249	08/28/2012	Order Admitting Will and Issuance of Letters	ORDERED WILL ADMITTED TO PROBATE, LETTERS TESTAMENTARY TO CARL HENRY BRUNSTING, WHO IS APPOINTED INDEPENDENT EXECUTOR, W/O BOND, APPRAISERS WAIVED, SIGNED AUGUST 28, TESTAMENTARY 2012	2	PBT-2012-287037	
412249	08/28/2012	Letter Application		1	PBT-2012-286998	
412249	08/28/2012	Letter Application		2	PBT-2012-286999	
412249	08/28/2012	Oath		1	PBT-2012-287012	
412249	09/05/2012	Notice to Creditors		1	PBT-2012-296279	
412249	11/26/2012	Application for Extension		2	PBT-2012-383707	
412249	11/26/2012	Affidavit	PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S AFFIDAVIT OFCOMPLIANCE WITH NOTICE REQUIRMENTSUNDER SECTION 128A, TEXAS PROBATE CODE	16	PBT-2012-383709	
412249	11/26/2012	Conform Copies		0		
412249	11/26/2012	Receipt# 1014109	generated for the amount of \$ 1.00	0		
412249	11/26/2012	Receipt# 1014110	generated for the amount	0		

<u>Case</u>	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Comments</u>	<u>Pgs</u>	<u>Document ID</u>	
		of \$ 2.00				
412249	12/05/2012	Order to Extension	ORDERED DATE FOR FILING INVENTORY EXTENDED TO MARCH 26, 2013, SIGNED 11/30/12	1	PBT-2012-396204	
412249	12/26/2012	Misc. Notice	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL- MAUREEN KUZIK MCCUTCHEN	2	PBT-2012-413506	
412249	03/26/2013	Inventory (Indep.)		7	PBT-2013-99449	
412249	04/05/2013	Order on Inventory (Indep.)	ORDERED INVENTORY, APPRAISEMENT AND LIST OF CLAIMS APPROVED, SIGNED APRIL 4, 2013	1	PBT-2013-111081	
412249	04/05/2013	Drop Order	SIGNED APRIL 4, 2013, D OCKET DROP	1	PBT-2013-111083	
412249	05/22/2014	Miscellaneous Order	GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO REMAND SIGNED ON 5/15/2014 BY UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	2	PBT-2014-170812	
412249	06/06/2014	Miscellaneous Order	ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO REMAND, SIGNED MAY 15, 2014	2	PBT-2014-188311	
412249	10/17/2014	Letter Application		1	PBT-2014-339026	
412249	10/17/2014	Letter Application		2	PBT-2014-339027	
412249	10/20/2014	Application of PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR DISTRIBUTION Miscellaneous OF TRUST FUNDS kind		4	PBT-2014-342716	
412249	10/20/2014	ELECTRONIC FILING FEE		0		
412249	10/21/2014	Receipt# 1144056 generated for the amount of \$ 2.00		0		
412249	10/28/2014	ELECTRONIC FILING FEE		0		
412249	10/28/2014	Notice of Hearing	ON THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2014 AT 9:30 AM	2	PBT-2014-351308	
412249	10/29/2014	Receipt# 1145819 generated for the amount of \$ 2.00		0		
412249	11/03/2014	ELECTRONIC FILING FEE		0		
412249	11/03/2014	Amended	NOTICE OF HEARING - RESCHEDULED FOR MONDAY, NOVEMBER 17, AT 2:00 PM	2	PBT-2014-357957	

<u>Case</u>	<u>File Date</u>	<u>Event</u>	<u>Comments</u>	<u>Pgs</u>	<u>Document ID</u>	
412249	11/04/2014	Receipt# 1147120 generated for the amount of \$ 2.00		0		
412249	11/04/2014	Miscellaneous Order	GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR DISTRIBUTION OF TRUST FUNDS THIS INSTRUMENT RETURN UNSIGNED BY JUDGE'S OFFICE	1	PBT-2014-358733	